Girls

Gymnastics
Records

1969-85

Event Champions
Single Class System

1969

Tumbling: Marilyn Falk, Jamestown

Balance Beam: Heather Snell, Jamestown
Vaulting: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
Trampoline: Kathy Ohnstad, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Julie Nelson, Jamestown

Floor Exercise: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
All Around: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown

1970

Beam: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown

Uneven Bars: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
All Around: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown

1971

Beam: Jo Pavicic, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
Vault: Margaret Hagen, St. Mary’s

Floor Exercise: Melissa Henning, Fargo
South

All Around: Jo Pavicic, Fargo South

1972

Beam: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown

Uneven Bars: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
All Around: Melissa Henning, Fargo South

1973

Beam: Linda Basaraba, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Linda Basaraba, Dickinson
All Around: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South

1974

Beam: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Marcia Urban, Fargo South
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

1975

Beam: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Vault: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Individual Event Champions

CLASS A

1976

Beam: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Vault: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

1977

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Mo Day, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Greta Sjursen, Dickinson
All Around: Greta Sjursen, Dickinson

1978

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Nancy Davis, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Jane Vanyo, Fargo South
All Around: Stacey Simle, Fargo South

1979

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Nancy Davis, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
All Around: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South

1980

Beam: Stacey Simle, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
All Around: Stacey Simle, Fargo South

1980

Beam: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
All Around: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South

1982

Beam: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Vault: Lori Malsom, Minot Ryan

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South

1983

Beam: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan
Vault: Julie Visna, Minot Ryan

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Julie Visina, Minot

1984

Beam: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan
Vault: Renae Newman, Minot High

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson

1985
Beam: Stacie Lowman, Fargo North
Uneven Bars: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan

Vault: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Tami Russell, Bismarck
All Around: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan

Class B

1976

Beam: Due Ruff, Edgeley

Uneven Bars: Lynn Bjornson, New Rockford
Vault: Kim Cooper, Larimore

Floor Exercise: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

All Around: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

1977

Beam: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Uneven Bars: Nancy Harding, New Rockford
Vault: Robin Landers, Larimore

Floor Exercise: Jane Forward, Oakes

All Around: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

1978

Beam: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore
Uneven Bars: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore
Vault: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

Floor Exercise: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore
All Around: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

1979

Beam: Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
Uneven Bars: Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
Vault: Penny Sorteberg, Mayville-Portland
Floor Exercise: Kristen Diehl, Hillsboro

All Around: Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford

1980

Beam: Carrie Schaefer, Berthold

Uneven Bars: Brenda Brady, Oaks

Vault: Lisa Hennessy, Berthold

Floor Exericse: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
All Around: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro

1980

Beam: Carrie Schaefer, Berthold

Uneven Bars: Julie Gentz, Oaks

Vault: Lisa Hennessy, Berthold

Floor Exercise: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
All Around: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro

1982

Beam: Lora Schloss, Napoleon

Uneven Bars: Kim Wahl, Mayville-Portland
Vault: Jennifer Vettel, Hillsboro

Floor Exercise: Jennifer Vettel, Hillsboro
All Around: Kim Schwope, Berthold

1983

Beam: Darlene Lindaas, Mayville-Portland
Uneven Bars: Jill Jahner, Linton

Vault: Pam Hilzendeger, Napoleon

Floor Exercise: Jil Jahner, Linton

All Around: Darlene Lindaas, Mayville-
Portland

1984

Beam: Kim Dodds, New Rockford
Uneven Bars: Cindy Sperle, Napoleon
Vault: Laura Schloss, Napoleon '
Floor Exercise: Pam Wright, Hillsboro
All Around: Cindy Sperle, Napoleon

1985

Beam: Carla Sperle, Napoleon

Uneven Bars: Jodi Ingebretson, Mayville-
Portland

Vault: Pam Wright, Hillsboro

Floor Exercise: Angie Laber, New Rockford
All Around: Jodi Ingebretson, Mayville-
Portland

1986
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The North Dakota High School Activities Association
Board of Directors
Richard W. Kunkel, President . .. ..........oeeeteeeeeeeeeeeneaeonaoennaneenns Devils Lake
Donald M. Strang, VicePresident . ............ccuuiiiiiiineeeennnnenns Des Lacs-Burlington
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CalvinL. Sailer . . ........cuu e ieeeeeeeeeeneeeseeeesesoasesssnanssannneens South Heart
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JeromeR. TIAAem o i« «. v ciies iinonissnilainwas s as sl s s isaaRnnEmE e Casselton
Elmer J. Huber, Dept. PublicInstr. . . .......... ettt eeeeeennnnnnnnannnens Bismarck
Richard D. Ott, School Boards ASSOC. . . . . ..ot ueeeneeeeeeeeeneoeeaenesnnnns Bismarck
Executive Officers
Bruce Anderson, Executive Secretary . . . ........ oot ieieeeeeeeanosassocasnseas Valley City
Robert King, Assistant Secretary. . . ... ... ....couiiie ettt nnneneenseeeanns Valley City
Robert Hetler, Field Representative. . . ..........c.ooutuieeeeneneeonnnseonncncnns Valley City
Sheryl Solberg, Field Representative ..............oeieteeeeeienennnaneaseaanns Valley City

Schedule of Events
Saturday, February 22, 1986
Class B

Bam. . oo et e e e s Coaches Meeting
815 a.m. - s e e s Warm-ups Begin
QBTN S 0l h s S e e Opening Ceremony
10am........co0vveieennnns Competition Begins
LD, s e e s i s e e vt et e Finals and Awards
Class A

748 (55) 7 11 1 et R R B S Coaches Meeting
2:40p.m. . ... Warm-ups Begin
A1 0)p i N oS et e Opening Ceremony
A:-25DIN: - il e o Competition Begins
T30 DM oo i e s Finals and Awards

(4 ®
Meet Officials
MeetManager ...........ccoueueenn Jerry Sheldon
Assistant Meet Manager . . ........... Jack Discher
Meet Referee

dJanAdair .......... it iiei it i Fargo

HJ—JanDuren..........cccovieeennns Bismarck
Jl—LoraFisher..................... Jamestown
J2—CherylMoen .............c.ccnnn. Mayville
Balance Beam
HJ—JeanHeisler ................... Devils Lake
Jl—LisaHennessy ...................con. Minot
J2—JoyceHeinrich .................. Jamestown
Vaulting
HJ—DeloresPaulson .................. Bismarck
Jl—JulieWinkels........................ Minot
J2—FernPokorny .................... Dickinson
Floor Exercise
HJ—Marilyn Carlascio. ... ................ Fargo
Jl—Duanelarson ..........cccieeneenann Minot
J2—TwilaSchuler ................... Valley City

PATIENCE

Patience is mankind’s greatest virtue
or so the saying goes
A gymnast must have said it
for a gymnast surely knows
that in this funny sport of ours,
discouragement runs high
and at times the very best
will find this virtue pass them by
when hands are ripped and throbbing
when every muscle’s sore
can a gymnast still have patience
to limp back in for more?
When you’ve lost old moves you used to
do and progress seems so slow -
can you still have faith in better |
days and not feel sad and low?
Can you admit you’re frightened
and yet not give in to fear?
Can you conquer pain, frustration
and sometimes even tears?
When someone else does something -
vou’ve tried so hard to do,
can you really feel glad for them
and not just pity you?
If dispite these tribulations
you can say, “I won’t give in,”
maybe someday you’ll discover
it’s now your turn to win!
‘author unknown
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.
Beam

79 Cassie Osborn*
75 Liz Burau®

910 Stacie Lowman*
864 Michele Ertelt*
105 Tami Veen

908 Amy Folden*

78 Lisa Swanson*
70 Missy Tuominen*
860 Becky Johnson™*
77 Cindy Rodlund*
866 Shantel Schuler*
76 Katie Shamel
164 Heidi Erstad

71 Stacey McGuire
904 Lisa Dill*

907 Michele Argall*
906 Heather Hammond*
865 Jackie White*
868 Carina Bjornson*
73 Leslie Partlow
1405 Dori Nordin

101 Jody Brandt

Class A Competitors — East

Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo North
Valley City
West Fargo
Fargo North
Fargo South
Fargo South
Valley City
Fargo South
Valley City
Fargo South
Jamestown
Fargo South
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Valley City
Valley City
Fargo South
Devils Lake
West Fargo

Class A Competitors — West

This is probably the most challenging event in girls’s
gymnastics since the gymnast must literally tumble and
dance on a 4 inch wide by 16 foot long beam, which is 4
feet off the ground. A gymnast will lose .5 of a point for
falling off the beam or losing her balance so severly that
she must grasp the beam. Her performance must be

steady and graceful,

and must

include difficult

acrobatics: all the while she must smile to the judges.

Class B Competitors — East

1035
1053
310
684
1084
313
1074
1035
1006
315
1028
1069
1066
322
305
667
685
661
676

Nikki Altendorf
Jodi Ingebretson
Angie Laber*
Teri Thorsell*
Staci Grinager*
Julie Laber*
Tiffany Grinager*
Erin Rude

Tricia Satrom
Steph Rolfson*
Pam Wright

Lisa Forsgren*
Kathy Osland*
Zona Allmaras*
Lana Vorland*
Bobbi Rock*

Kim Belden*
Chris Vanyo*
Tanya Lupien*

*

Hillsboro
Mayville-Portland
New Rockford
Larimore
Mayville-Portland
New Rockford
Mayville-Portland
Hillsboro
Hillsboro

New Rockford
Hillsboro
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
New Rockford
New Rockford
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore

Class B Competitors — West

407 Stacey Herron* Dickinson 1461 Missy Sperle* Napoleon
3 Julie Winje* Minot High 1463 Twila Schumacher* Napoleon
406 Jodi Hansen* Dickinson 1164 Lori Nordstrom * Kenmare
954 Leah Ehlis* Bismarck 1459 Carla Sperle* Napoleon
553 Heather Holm Mandan 1559 Heidi Fischer Bowman
401 Kathy Galloway* Dickinson 1554 Deena Kromarek Bowman
408 Shelly Steckler* Dickinson 1321 Cheri Peterson* Tioga
956 Rachel Johnson Bismarck 1165 Tracy Wirtz* Kenmare
952 Roberta Scott* Bismarck 1454 Pam Hilzendeger* Napoleon
405 Chris Keogh* Dickinson 1453 Buffy Piatz* Napoleon
951 Julie Langemo* Bismarck 1168 Carmen Freeman* Kenmare
9 Michelle Becker* Minot High 1163 Laura Wheeler* Kenmare
417 Daisy Heidt Dickinson 1356 Kylene Schwope Berthold
604 Julie Wald Minot Ryan 1326 Toni Hanson* Tioga
953 Tami Russell* Bismarck 1302 JoDee Backhaus* Tioga
2 Dana Wahl* Minot High 1311 Gloria Austin* Tioga
4 Tonia Timm* Minot High 1301 Kristy Belik * Tioga

1155 Susan Murray* Kenmare
* Eligible for team score

_J

79
77
73
74
910
76
75
866
1405
908
70
105
868
907
904
906
865
869
862
101

956
953
3

7

406
407
955
952
957
609
401
408
4

951
404
9

2

954
553
405

Cassie Osborn*
Cindy Rodlund*
Leslie Partlow*
Laura Von Bank*
Stacie Lowman*
Katie Shamel*
Liz Burau
Shantel Schuler*
Dori Nordin
Amy Folden*
Missy Tuominen
Tami Veen
Carina Bjornso*
Michele Argall*
Lisa Dill*
Heather Hammond*
Jackie White*
George Wilson*
Lynda Sauer*
Jody Brandt*

Rachel Johnson*
Tami Russell *
Julie Winje*
Stacy Hurd*

Jodi Hansen™
Stacey Herron*
Kristen Keller*
Roberta Scott*
Patty Fetsch*
Julie Visina
Kathy Galloway*
Shelly Steckler*
Tonia Timm*
Julie Langemo
Zonda Baird*
Michelle Becker*
Dana Wahl*
Leah Ehlis
Heather Holm
Chris Keogh

)
Uneven Bars

Class A Competitors — East

Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo North
Fargo South
Fargo South
Valley City
Devils Lake
Fargo North
Fargo South
West Fargo
Valley City
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Valley City
Valley City
Valley City
West Fargo

Class A Competitors — West

Bismarck
Bismarck
Minot High
Minot High
Dickinson
Dickinson
Bismarck
Bismarck
Bismarck
Minot Ryan
Dickinson
Dickinson
Minot High
Bismarck
Dickinson
Minot High
Minot High
Bismarck
Mandan
Dickinson

This is a very fast-moving event, with the best exer-
cises being predominantly those of swinging movements
between and around the two bars. The gymnasts are to
be judged on their fluidity, as well as their ability to per-
form the difficult and dangerous moves (such as flips and
twists). The gymnast loses points for stops, extra swings
before a move, falls from the bar, alternate hand grips,

or letting the feet teuch the floor.

Class B Competitors — East

1053
667
315
302
1060
684
1078
310
1074
305
1069
1066
1028
685
313
676
668

Jodi Ingebretson *
Bobbi Rock*
Steph Rolfson*
Missy Allmaras*
Solveig Endrud*
Teri Thorsell*
Jeannie Forsgren*
Angie Laber*
Tiffany Grinager *
Lana Vorland*
Lisa Forsgren*
Kathy Osland
Pam Wright

Kim Belden*
Julie Laber*
Tanya Lupien*
April Landeis*

Mayville-Portland
Larimore

New Rockford
New Rockford
Mayville-Portland
-‘Larimore
Mayville-Portland
New Rockford
Mayville-Portland
New Rockford
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Hillsboro
Larimore

Nééw Rockford
Larimore
Larimore

|

Class B Competitors — West

1463
1461
1451
1165
1356
1302
1358
1454
1321
1554
1355
1559
1459
1150
1164
1311
1301
1326
1163

Twila Schumacher*
Missy Sperle*
Lisa Sperle*
Tracy Wirtz*
Kylene Schwope
JoDee Backhaus*
Patrina Stoskopf
Pam Hilzendeger*
Cheri Peterson*
Deena Kromarek
dJerilyn Neshem
Heidi Fischer
Carla Sperle*
Holly Nielsen*
Lori Nordstrom *
Gloria Austin*
Kristy Belik *

Toni Hanson*
Lora Wheeler*

Napoleon
Napoleon
Napoleon
Kenmare
Berthold
Tioga
Berthold
Napoleon
Tioga
Bowman
Berthold
Bowman
Napoleon
Kenmare
Kenmare
Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Kenmare

* Eligible for team score
J




1986 North Dakota State Girls Gymnastics Championships

NO GYMNAST BALANCE BEAM VAULTING UNEVEN BARS FLOOR EXERCISE ALL AROUND TOTAL

OPT. FINALS TOTAL PLACE OPT. FINALS TOTAL PLACE OPT. FINALS TOTAL PLACE OPT. FINALS TOTAL PLACE A“Total Place
Events

~1985 Class A and hampions

:

i
el

Julie Visina - Minot Ryan Stacie Lowman - Devils Lake Cindy Rodlund - Fargo South Tami Russell - Bismarck Jodi Ingebretson - Mayville-Portland Pam Wright - Hillsboro Carla Sperle - Napoleon Angie Laber - New Rockford
Class A All Around - Uneven Bars Class A Balance Beam Class A Vault Class A Floor Exercise Class B All Around - Uneven Bars Class B Vault Class B Balance Beam Class B Floor Exercise

L _J




77
79
910
75
73
105
76
863
70
80
908
862
101
164
906
904
909
869
861
868
1405

953
956
408
406
407
401
3

955
404
954
952
553
550
405
9

4

2

951

Cindy Rodlund*
Cassie Osborn*
Stacie Lowman*
Liz Burau*

Leslie Partlow*
Tami Veen

Katie Shamel*
Paula Schuler*
Missy Tuominen
Angie Burnside
Amy Folden
Lynda Sauer*
Jody Brandt
Heidi Erstad
Heather Hammond*
Lisa Dill*

Betsy Thorson *
Georgia Wilson*
Allison Ainsworth*
Carina Bjornson*
Dori Nordin

Class A Competitors

Tami Russell*
Rachel Johnson*
Shelly Steckler*
Jodi Hansen*
Stacey Herron*
Kathy Galloway *
Julie Winje*
Kristen Keller*
Zonda Baird*
Leah Ehlis*
Roberta Scott*
Heather Holm
Deanne Stewart
Chris Keogh
Michelle Becker*
Tonia Timm *
Dana Wahl*
Julie Langemo

* Eligible for team score

s
Floor Exercise

Class A Competitors — East

Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo North
Fargo South
Fargo South
West Fargo
Fargo South
Valley City
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo North
Valley City
West Fargo
Jamestown
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Valley City
Valley City
Valley City
Devils Lake

— West

Bismarck
Bismarck
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Minot High
Bismarck
Dickinson
Bismarck
Bismarck
Mandan
Mandan
Dickinson
Minot High
Minot High
Minot High
Bismarck

With its music, large movements, fast tumbling passes
and opportunity for much more creative expression, the
floor exercise is often the favorite events among gym-
nasts. The superior routines are really dances that are
performed with the ease and grace of ballet, but in-

cluding very difficult tumbling passes.

Class B Competitors — East

1082
1069
310
667
1028
685
1053
1074
1002
1003
684
313
1038
302
1066
315
322
676
664

Kathy Wahl*
Lisa Forsgren*
Angie Laber*
Bobbi Rock*
Pam Wright

Kim Belden*
Jodi Ingebretson*
Tiffany Grinager *
Kari Boeddeker
Andra Deck

Teri Thorsell*
Julie Laber*
Anita Boeddeker
Missy Allmaras*
Kathy Osland*
Steph Rolfson*
Zona Allmaras*
Tanya Lupien*
Abby Wolden*

Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
New Rockford
Larimore
Hillsboro
Larimore
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Larimore

New Rockford
Hillsboro

New Rockford
Mayville-Portland
New Rockford
New Rockford
Larimore
Larimore

Class B Competitors — West

1463
1454
1321
1459
1554
1461
1302
1311
1356
1164
1551
1301
1559
1163
1165
1453
1326
1168
1166

Twila Schumacher*
Pam Hilzendeger*
Cheri Peterson*
Carla Sperle*
Deena Kromarek
Missy Sperle*
JoDee Backhaus*
Gloria Austin*
Kylene Schwope
Lori Nordstrom*
Beth Barlow
Kristy Belik *

Heidi Fischer
Lora Wheeler*
Tracy Wirtz*

Buffy Piatz*

Toni Hanson*
Carmen Freeman*
Debbie Nielsen*

Napoleon
Napoleon
Tioga
Napoleon
Bowman
Napoleon
Tioga
Tioga
Berthold
Kenmare
Bowman
Tioga
Bowman
Kenmare
Kenmare
Napoleon
Tioga
Kenmare
Kenmare

‘Vault

Class A Competitors — East

The gymnast must propel herself over a 474 inch pad-
ded horse. A standard vault is a front handspring, but
complex arcobatics like a half turn into a back sumer-
sault, have been performed with success in high school
competition. A gymnast is scored on the best of her two
vaults, each one taking one and a half seconds to com-
plete. A good vaulter will have straight back, smooth
flight, good height before and after horse contact, and a
controlled landing in her vault. Landing without move-
ment is called sticking the vault.

77 Cindy Rodlund* Fargo South .
79 Cassie Osborn* Fargo South CI ass B EaSt R egion
80 Angie Burnside* Fargo South
70 Missy Tuominen* Fargo South 315 Steph Rolfson* New Rockford
76 Katie Shamel* Fargo South 310 Angie Laber* New Rockford
75 Liz Burau Fargo South 667 Bobbi Rock Larimore
71 Stacey McGuire Fargo South 1053 Jodi Ingebetson* Mayville-Portland
910 Stacie Lowman* Fargo North 302 Missy Allmaras* New Rockford
73 Leslie Partlow Fargo South 1082 Kathy Wahl* Mayville-Portland
105 Tami Veen West Fargo 1028 Pam Wright Hillsboro
101 dJody Brandt West Fargo 1078 Jeannie Forsgren* Mayville-Portland
863 Paula Schuler* Valley City 1069 Lisa Forsgren* Mayville-Portland
862 Lynda Sauer* Valley City 311 Penny Vorland* New Rockford
173 Tami Lowenberg Jamestown 668 April Landers* Larimore
906 Heather Hammond* Fargo North 685 Kim Belden* Larimore
907 Michele Argall* Fargo North 307 Nicki Lies* New Rockford
908 Amy Folden* Fargo North 313 Julie Laber New Rockford
904 Lisa Dill* Fargo North 1074 Tiffany Grinager* Mayville-Portland
868 Carina Bjornson* Valley City 676 Tanya Lupien* . Larimore
865 Jackie White* Valley City 684 Teri Thorsell* . ! Larimore
861 Allison Ainsworth * Valley City .
1405 Dori Nordin Devils Lake Cl ass B West R egion .

7 R 1454 Pam Hilzendeger* Napoleon
Class A CO mp et' tO e WeSt 1321 Cheri Peterson* Tioga
404 Zonda Baird* Dickinson 1459 Carla Sperle* Napoleon
956 Rachel Johnson* Bismarck 1358 Patrina Stoskopf Berthold
3 Julie Winje* Minot High 1463 Twila Schumacher* Napoleon
407 Stacey Herron* Dickinson 1302 JoDee Backhaus* Tioga
408 Shelley Steckler* Dickinson 1461 Missy Sperle* Napoleon
406 Jodi Hansen* Dickinson 1356 Kylene Schwope Berthold
553 Heather Holm Mandan 1165 Tracy Wirtz* Kenmare
953 Tami Russell* Bismarck 1552 DeeDee Pierce Bowman
954 Leah Ehlis* Bismarck 1559 Heidi Fischer Bowman
604 Julie Wald Minot Ryan 1164 Lori Nordstrom* Kenmare
952 Roberta Scott* Bismarck 1163 Lora Wheeler* Kenmare
559 Michelle Belohlavek Mandan 1551 Beth Barlow Bowman
409 Tera Kleingartner* Dickinson 1554 Deena Kromarek Bowman
4 Tonia Timm* Minot High 1311 Gloria Austin* Tioga
951 Julie Langemo* Bismarck 1453 Buffy Piatz* Napoleon
9 Michelle Becker* Minot High 1305 Lana Peterson* Tioga
2 Dana Wahl* Minot High 1326 Toni Hanson* Tioga
401 Kathy Galloway Dickinson 1168 Carmen Freeman* Kenmare
405 Chris Keogh Dickinson 1166 Debbie Nielsen*® Kenmare

* Eligible for team score
. J




79
77
910
75
73
76
70
105
908
1405
101
868
906
904

407
956
406
3

408
953
401
952
954
553
951
405

' All Around

Class A Competitors — East

Cassie Osborn
Cindy Rodlund
Stacie Lowman
Liz Burau

Leslie Partlow
Katie Shamel
Missy Tuominen
Tami Veen

Amy Folden
Dori Nordin
Jody Brandt
Carina Bjornson

Heather Hammond

Lisa Dill

Stacey Herron
Rachel Johnson
Jodi Hansen
Julie Winje
Shelley Steckler
Tami Russell
Kathy Galloway
Roberta Scott
Lean Ehlis
Heather Holm
Julie Langemo
Chris Keogh

Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo North
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South

West Fargo
Fargo North

Devils Lake

West Fargo

Valley City
Fargo North
Fargo North

Class A Competitors — West

Dickinson
Bismarck
Dickinson
Minot High
Dickinson
Bismarck
Dickinson
Bismarck
Bismarck
Mandan
Bismarck
Dickinson

Class B Competitors — East

1053
310
667
1074
315
1069
1082
684
1028
313
302
685
676

Jodi Ingebretson
Angie Laber
Bobbi Rock
Tiffany Grinager
Steph Rolfson
Lisa Forsgren
Kathy Wahl
Teri Thorsell
Pam Wright
Julie Laber
Missy Allmaras
Kim Belden
Tanya Lupien

Mayville-Portland
New Rockford
Larimore
Mayville-Portland
New Rockford
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Larimore
Hillsboro

New Rockford
New Rockford
Larimore
Larimore

Class B Competitors — West

1463
1461
1454
1459
1321
1554
1164
1356
1165
1559
1302
1311
1163
1326

Twila Schumacher
Missy Sperle
Pam Hilzendeger
Carla Sperle
Cheri Peterson
Deena Kromarek
Lori Nordstrom
Kylene Schwope
Tracy Wirtz
Heidi Fischer
JoDee Backhaus
Gloria Austin
Lora Wheeler
Toni Hanson

Napoleon
Napoleon
Napoleon
Napoleon
Tioga
Bowman
Kenmare
Berthold
Kenmare
Bowman
Tioga
Tioga
Kenmare
Tioga
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Fargo South Bruins — 1985 Class A Champions




Girls

Gvymnastics
Records

1969-85

Event Champions
Single Class System

1969

Tumbling: Marilyn Falk, Jamestown

Balance Beam: Heather Snell, Jamestown
Vaulting: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
Trampoline: Kathy Ohnstad, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Julie Nelson, Jamestown

Floor Exercise: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
All Around: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown

1970

Beam: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown

Uneven Bars: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
All Around: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown

1971

Beam: Jo Pavicic, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
Vault: Margaret Hagen, St. Mary’s

Floor Exercise: Melissa Henning, Fargo
South

All Around: Jo Pavicic, Fargo South

1972

Beam: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown

Uneven Bars: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
All Around: Melissa Henning, Fargo South

1973

Beam: Linda Basaraba, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Linda Basaraba, Dickinson
All Around: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South

1974

Beam: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Marcia Urban, Fargo South
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

1975

Beam: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Vault: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Individual Event Champions

CLASS A

1976

Beam: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Vault: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

1977

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Mo Day, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Greta Sjursen, Dickinson
All Around: Greta Sjursen, Dickinson

1978

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Nancy Davis, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Jane Vanyo, Fargo South
All Around: Stacey Simle, Fargo South

1979

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Nancy Davis, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
All Around: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South

1980

Beam: Stacey Simle, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
All Around: Stacey Simle, Fargo South

1980

Beam: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
All Around: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South

1982

Beam: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Vault: Lori Malsom, Minot Ryan

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South

1983

Beam: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan
Vault: Julie Visna, Minot Ryan

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Julie Visina, Minot

1984

Beam: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan
Vault: Renae Newman, Minot High

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson

1985
Beam: Stacie Lowman, Fargo North
Uneven Bars: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan

Vault: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Tami Russell, Bismarck
All Around: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan

Class B

1976

Beam: Due Ruff, Edgeley

Uneven Bars: Lynn Bjornson, New Rockford
Vault: Kim Cooper, Larimore

Floor Exercise: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

All Around: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

1977

Beam: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Uneven Bars: Nancy Harding, New Rockford
Vault: Robin Landers, Larimore

Floor Exercise: Jane Forward, Oakes

All Around: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

1978

Beam: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

Uneven Bars: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore
Vault: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

Floor Exercise: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore
All Around: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

1979

Beam: Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
Uneven Bars: Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
Vault: Penny Sorteberg, Mayville-Portland
Floor Exercise: Kristen Diehl, Hillsboro

All Around: Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford

1980

Beam: Carrie Schaefer, Berthold

Uneven Bars: Brenda Brady, Oaks

Vault: Lisa Hennessy, Berthold

Floor Exericse: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
All Around: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro

1980

Beam: Carrie Schaefer, Berthold

Uneven Bars: Julie Gentz, Oaks

Vault: Lisa Hennessy, Berthold

Floor Exercise: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
All Around: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro

1982

Beam: Lora Schloss, Napoleon

Uneven Bars: Kim Wahl, Mayville-Portland
Vault: Jennifer Vettel, Hillsboro

Floor Exercise: Jennifer Vettel, Hillsboro
All Around: Kim Schwope, Berthold

1983

Beam: Darlene Lindaas, Mayville-Portland
Uneven Bars: Jill Jahner, Linton

Vault: Pam Hilzendeger, Napoleon

Floor Exercise: Jil Jahner, Linton

All Around: Darlene Lindaas, Mayville-
Portland

1984

Beam: Kim Dodds, New Rockford
Uneven Bars: Cindy Sperle, Napoleon
Vault: Laura Schloss, Napoleon

Floor Exercise: Pam Wright, Hillsboro
All Around: Cindy Sperle, Napoleon

1985

Beam: Carla Sperle, Napoleon

Uneven Bars: Jodi Ingebretson, Mayville-
Portland

Vault: Pam Wright, Hillsboro

Floor Exercise: Angie Laber, New Rockford
All Around: Jodi Ingebretson, Mayville-
Portland
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